BEFORE THE FRESNO COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS RESOLUTION NO. 2024-28

IN THE MATTER OF:

U.S. EPA Climate Pollution Reduction Grant Memorandum of Agreement

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT FOR EMPOWERING SUSTAINABLE MOBILITY EPA CPRG

WHEREAS, the Fresno Council of Governments complies with the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's guidance for grant award acceptance; and

WHEREAS, the Fresno Council of Governments prepared and circulated a memorandum of agreement between ten coalition members; and

WHEREAS, the application to the U.S. EPA titled Empowering Sustainable Mobility will be successful in implementing GHG reduction measures as described in the application; and

WHEREAS, the memorandum of agreement will clearly describe the agreed upon roles, responsibilities, and commitments each partner will provide to ensure project success; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Fresno Council of Governments Policy Board hereby approves the memorandum of agreement for Empowering Sustainable Mobility EPA CPRG application.

THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION was passed and adopted by the Fresno Council of Governments this 25th day of July, 2024.

AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSTAIN:		
ABSENT:		
ATTEST:	Signed:	
	Alma Beltran, Chair	
I hereby certify that the foregoing is a Council of Governments duly adopted	a true copy of a resolution of the Fresno at a regular meeting dated above.	
Signed: Robert Phinns Interim Execut	tive Director	

Signed: Robert Phipps, Interim Executive Director